
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 
2017-18 MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 
DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT SITE TIME (Eastern) TV 
Fri. Oct. 27 Barton College (exhibition) Chapel Hill 7:30 p.m. ACC Network Extra 
Fri. Nov. 10 Northern Iowa Chapel Hill 7 p.m. ESPNU 
 
PK80 presented by State Farm 

Wed. Nov. 15 Bucknell Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ACC Network Extra 
 
Mon. Nov. 20 at Stanford (Maples Pavilion) Stanford, Calif. 11:30 p.m. ESPN2 
  
PK80 presented by State Farm (Moda Center or Veterans Memorial Coliseum)  

Thu. Nov. 23 vs. Portland (Moda Center) Portland, Ore. 2:30 p.m. ESPN 
Fri. Nov. 24 vs. Arkansas (VMC) Portland, Ore. 3:30 p.m. ESPN  
Sun. Nov. 26 vs. Michigan State (Moda Center) Portland, Ore. 8:30 p.m. ESPN 
 
ACC-Big Ten Challenge 

Wed. Nov. 29 Michigan Chapel Hill 7:30 p.m. ESPN 
  
Fri. Dec. 1 at Davidson (Spectrum Center) Charlotte, N.C. 8 p.m. ESPN2 
Sun. Dec. 3 Tulane Chapel Hill 2 p.m. ESPN2 
Wed. Dec. 6 Western Carolina Chapel Hill 7 p.m. RSN 
Sun. Dec. 17 at Tennessee (Thompson-Boling Arena) Knoxville, Tenn. 3 p.m. ESPN 
Wed. Dec. 20 Wofford Chapel Hill 9 p.m. ESPN2 
 
CBS Sports Classic (Smoothie King Center) 

Sat. Dec. 23 vs. Ohio State New Orleans, La. 1:30 p.m. CBS 
 
Sat. Dec. 30 Wake Forest Chapel Hill Noon ESPN2 
Wed. Jan. 3 at Florida State (Donald L. Tucker Center) Tallahassee, Fla. 7 p.m. ESPN2 
Sat. Jan. 6 at Virginia (John Paul Jones Arena) Charlottesville, Va. 1 p.m. ESPN 
Tue. Jan. 9 Boston College Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ACCN 
Sat. Jan. 13 at Notre Dame (Purcell Pavilion at the Joyce Center) Notre Dame, Ind. 6 p.m. ESPN or ESPN2 
Tue. Jan. 16 Clemson Chapel Hill 7 p.m. RSN 
Sat. Jan. 20 Georgia Tech Chapel Hill 2 p.m. ESPN or ESPN2 
Mon. Jan. 22 at Virginia Tech (Cassell Coliseum) Blacksburg, Va. 7 p.m. ESPN 
Sat. Jan. 27 NC State Chapel Hill Noon CBS 
Tue. Jan. 30 at Clemson (Littlejohn Coliseum) Clemson, S.C. 7 p.m. ESPN2 
Sat. Feb. 3 Pittsburgh  Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ACCN 
Thu. Feb. 8 Duke Chapel Hill 8 p.m. ESPN/ACCN 
Sat. Feb. 10 at NC State (PNC Arena) Raleigh, N.C. 2 p.m. ACCN 
Mon. Feb. 12 Notre Dame Chapel Hill 7 p.m. ESPN 
Sat. Feb. 17 at Louisville (KFC Yum! Center) Louisville, Ky. 8 p.m. ESPN 
Wed. Feb. 21 at Syracuse (Carrier Dome) Syracuse, N.Y. 7 p.m. ESPN 
Tue. Feb. 27 Miami Chapel Hill 9 p.m. ESPN 
Sat. March 3 at Duke (Cameron Indoor Stadium) Durham, N.C. 8:15 p.m. ESPN 
 
Atlantic Coast Conference Tournament (Barclays Center) 

Tue. March 6 First Round Brooklyn, N.Y. Noon, 2:30 p.m. ESPN2/ACCN 
    7 p.m. ESPNU/ACCN 
Wed. March 7 Second Round Brooklyn, N.Y. Noon, 2:30 p.m. ESPN/ACCN 
    7, 9:30 p.m. ESPN2/ACCN  
Thu. March 8 Quarterfinals Brooklyn, N.Y. Noon, 2:30, 7, 9:30 p.m. ESPN/ACCN 
Fri. March 9 Semifinals Brooklyn, N.Y. 7 and 9:30 p.m. ESPN or ESPN2/ACCN 
Sat. March 10 Championship Brooklyn, N.Y. 8:30 p.m. ESPN/ACCN 
 
NCAA Tournament Sites – First Four: March 13-14 – Dayton, Ohio; First & Second Rounds: March 15 & 17 – Pittsburgh, Pa.; Wichita, Kan.; Dallas, Texas; Boise, Idaho; 
March 16 & 18 –  Charlotte, N.C.; Detroit, Mich.; Nashville, Tenn.; San Diego, Calif.; Regionals: March 22 & 24 – Atlanta, Ga. (South); Los Angeles, Calif,. (West); 
March 23 & 25 – Boston, Mass. (East); Omaha, Neb. (Midwest); Final Four: March 31 & April 2 – San Antonio, Texas 
 
Home games at the Dean E. Smith Center 
ACCN is the ACC network; ACC Network Extra is an ACC-dedicated live-events digital network available to authenticated subscribers of ESPN3 available on 
WatchESPN and the ESPN app; RSN indicates various regional sports networks	


